o I
N I
el
T

@
£
£

L]

14

q M
m.” g

L
=

O

o
o
<L

C

0
o]
prw

-
m
s

Q

t
—

@)
=

©

-y
O
ol

4]

[+h)

o
L
T
9

o

c

1))

AY
)
tef
t
AY
Q
&
it
¥
3
5 1
i

40041090
No.1493-00

PARTS LIST

1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

IR& VD AR




REF MO NOTE RARTRO. SESCRIRTION, . CLLF AL L, Gy
1 260- 26856 PICK-UP DEVICE ASM, FERVRF(F¥ 9) H
2 400-41068 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROGK IUEVOFERTY Tud ¢)]
3 S§5-7160P40-8P  SCREW  15/64-28 L=g WEIEY 16/64-28 L=9 (1
4 S5-9621413-8P  SCREW 3/16-32 L=14.5 BIBIE Ah 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2
5 WP-0501016-S0  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ESF 0 & 5X10.5%1 (2)
B 260-25502 BUTTON CLANP NHOLDER FRRVGFI IR L [$))
7 85-7080410-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 WRLSEY' 8/64-40 1=3.5 (1)
8 SP-0550301-8P  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2 ¥3¥ D=B.5 He3 (1)
) 280-25403 JAR LEVER HOLDER B RUIRATIRINET 4 (n

10 8D-0550181-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 1.8 2" ¥3¥ P=5.5 H=1.8 (1}

I3 260G-25809 CLANP SCREW 4 LFEUN ~p AT (A) {1)

12 260-256700 SNAP FASTENER CLAKP STOP LEVER FRAFILIHLA - (D

i3 260-26006 NuT FAVY AN FAPARY (B) n

14 260- 25008 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE FAVE 4N 7y (1

15 2650-2660% BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN JIIFVEIF Y (2)

6 260-76104 BUTTON CLANP LEVER JAW (LEFT) FYSTAVEOE ZyFNsir k8 Y (1)

17 260-26203 EUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT Fapd FAvE AVINIAA 2y (1)

18 SD-0640381-TP  RINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.8 4 v3¥ D=6.35 H=3.8 (2)

19 88-7090410-5P  SCREW 8/64-40 L= 3.5 VALFEY' 9/64-40 1=3.5 (1

20 260~ 26708 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING X AVFTITYN & (49

71 260-26302 BUTTGN CLARP LEVER JAW RIGHT TanF AVEOF TyIRsTYEY ) (1)

22 260- 26401 BUTTON HOLDPING SPRING, RIGHT a0d" AvAPE BVIVEMAN 3 (2 (1)

23 S5-7150940-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=§ TAE5FY" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)

24 400-40838 BUTTON_CLAMP_PRESSURE_ADJUSTIN AFx7?0arfaviyd o 1

25 260-27102 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING Afrfavkynt 3 1

28 HY-BUBOCO1-CF WUT e Ny%5Fzh NG Z

27 260-27409 FINGER GUARD e~ 1

28 400-41069 SPRING_HOLDING_PLATE. ., L3R 1

29 280-25205 HIKGE PIX IRIVYFPIIEY 1

30 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING INIV-F bESSY 2 bAV 1

31 NY-6G60001-CP NUT ¥6 FyAsFyk NG i

w
[

400-40937

PICK_UP_DEVICE_STOPPER_PIN

JRIVEFZbpnt £ Y




2.ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

T —hRy NEEZ




REF. WO NUTE BT MO, ... ] PESCRIPTIOQON . _._.. [ SRR S AU Gy |
1 400-38426 FACE_PLATE_COMPL, A {FyIT 1
2 SH-4040856-5P  SCRER PISE Y 4
3 260-21600 TENSION SPRING Zynt ~fhakAR’ AT ¥ i
4 260-32003 HIPPER RELEASING STUD SN —{RRAAE T 1
5 S¥-6040850-TF  SCRER ¥33y M4 L=6 H
5 260-31203 THREAD GUIDE NO.4 ERECYINEE i
7 260-31351 THREAD TENSION N0 .3 ASH, 3" 13 hFao¥(93) 1
8 260-31302 TERSIOR ADJUSTING BASE ¥6.3 8 {3 vy 4 n
9 260-31401 THREAD PRESSER PLATE IDR§ S pals ] ey
10 260-31500 TENSIGN SPRING B ni{bFatyn 3B 1}

11 260-31609 THREAD TEHSTON STUD {34 Farvrash [§]

12 260-31708 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥ {34b7an¥Ivs {2)

13 RE-0320000-K0 E-RIKNG 3.2 E# 4347 3.2 I

14 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW Ay 8

15 Ta-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG pALY 1

15 400-40831 STDE_COVER_RIGHT EVRIVEN -3yt T
17 (X-3013600-0  SAFETY LABEL M7 F2MTAY vy-A{33) 1
18 400-40932 $1DE_COVER_LEFT b8t IyrAvEn v 1

19 SK-6083042-CH  SCREF M8 L=36 RYRFTHE Kb M8 L=30 4

20 260-33704 STOPPER {RARL Y5 2hont - 1

b3 SE-B050800-SP  SCREW M5 =8 t537" Kb L=8 z

22 260-11205 GUIDE PIN Pt SN - N M A 2

23 400-38483 SET_SCREW PRI IR TH L5 H

24 400-38431] BED_CIL_SHIELD Atyhadt -ty i

5 SK-~8G60610-TP  SCREW MAEY" M6 L=6 1

) 460-41022 BYTTON_TRAY_ASH, B RE 3

27 d01  260-22808 CAM INDNCATING PIH A ATUEMFFRIIVA 2

28 §01 260-22707 CAY INDICATING PIN B APVERAF5AYIVR 2

24 #S~0650385-KP  SPRING WASHER §.5X14.0X17 M EF N3 6,5K14%8,7 1

ki £(10-38425 SIDE_COVER_LEFT bl L < 1

3 400-38430 LOOPER_COVER [ETS T 1

az 40041067 SIDE_COVER_SPRING FIAVHA -A 3 2

33 SH-G040800-SP  SCRER M4 L=6 ¥Ry M4 L6 2

34 SH-4040855-8P  SCREW Fa Ry 2

35 404-38173 O1L_DRIP_FELT §29271h) 1

36 SD-T600ZTT-TF  SHOULDER SCREYW D=6 H=2.7 ¥viy D=6 H=2.7 1

37 400-38424 SIDE_COVER_RIGHT ¥ b -3¢ H

38 400-40936 SIDE_COVER_RINGE_SHAFT RIGHT yAVhA -y 0%% 2

19 400-£0835 SIDE_COVER_HINGE_SHAFT_LEFT VIRUDN -3 peE 8 1

40 SH-8080612-TF  SCREW M6 L=6 pGY M6 L=6 |

4 400-38446 HACHINE_SUB_BASE A yhbWya 4 1

42 SH-8060612-TP  SCRER H6 L=6 bAZY' HS L=§ 1

43 400- 38471 SUSPENSION_SCREW_B FAMRY £h 008 Do 3h9E 1

44 400-54729 ASSY SAFETY PLATE A2 BN 23 1

45 400-54730 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE ARt pat ~DYPEE 4 (1)

46 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE YT -b (@]

a7 SH-4040655-8F  SCREW ¥4 L=§ FA'23Y K4 L=6 (2)

48 WP-D430800-5D  WASHER M4 LFEOR R I A M4 (2)

49 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAYY D=12,5 L=d 2

50 PS-0500102-KH  SPRING PIN 5,0%10 A7 PRy 5X10 1

NOTE (&R

#01,., . SELECTIVE PARTS

EIREES




3 LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

No— 73 —EhEE G




FEF NO  ROTE | PARTNO. .., ] BESCREPTION _ . ...... | SR TR S Ry
1 CS-0790724-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANDF PR 1
2 CS-0799721-TH  THRUST COLLAR B=7,%4 §=7 AFARDS D=7,94 R=T (1
3 88-7090820-TP  SCREF 9/54-40 L=5.1 IHEIIY 9/64-40 L=6.] {n
4 SH-6040860-SP  SCRER 3554 i
5 400-38484 NEEDLE_GUARD AP A i
3 260-13607 POSITICNING FINGER YOKE SLIDE a1 1
7 SH-1040950-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=9 §523% U4 L=D 2
8 260-13408 YOXE SLIDE INSERT 1hatsday 4 1
9 260-1380% YOKE SLIDE {h3t 1

19 450-38400 ASSY _LOOP_POSITIONING_FINGER_L 1h3bt ¥3' 97 23 1

11 400-38403 LOUP_POSTTIONING_FINGER_CAH_RO {}3Edian 3]

12 8D-0640246-5P  HINGE SCRER D=6.35 H=2.4 2 ¥y D=6.35 H=2.4 i

13 SM-8061410-TP  SCREW PARYS M6 L=10 1

14 B1241-377-0B0  THROAT PLATE SET VEEIEEY 1

i5 B1241-377-0A0  THROAT PLATE ASY, RY4R{EIT Y) 40

16 BZ703-377-0A0 THALAD BIiND PLATE ASH, ; TR 15573 5 0

17 B2702-377-000  THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE {hAZE FFLL4 n

18 B2410-373-000  COUNTER KNIFE 7441 n

19 S8-7080310-8P  SCRER 1/8-44 1= 3.0 TAEFRY 1/8-44 L=3 (2)

20 $2406-373-0A0  MOVING KHIFE ASY. b AR 93 (1)

i SD-06C0695-TH  HIKGE SCRER D= 6 H= 0.85 § 935 D=6 H=0.85 m

22 400-411086 ASSY_LOOP_POSITIONING_FINGER_C {33LFVATRA2E 1

23 260-03103 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM PEELS 405 1Y [§)]

24 S5-81104310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY 11/64-48 L=3,5 (2)

25 400-38482 ASSY_CAM_AXD_LOOPER_SLEEVE A-n YRy 403 1

8 260-15503 CAN AND LOOPER SLEEVE PRr Y T ay

27 §8-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 bAZY 15/64-28 L=4 {2)

28 B1228-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE 1h3tbh 1

29 85-8110310-5F  SCREF 11/64-40 L= 2.8 bARY 11/64-40 L=2.8 2

30 260-15305 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHIG FROKT b-nt -3 PRIARA i

31 SH-BAGIDI0-TP  SCREW 35 46 L=10 1

32 400-38111 LOOPER_SHAFT RS i

Kk} CS-1111015-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=I1.11 W=t} 32095 D=11.11 A=1073 I

34 CS-1111019-84  THRUST COLLAR D=11,[1 FR=10 252858 D=11,11 B=10 1)

35 88-8660512-TP - SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PR3y 1/4-40 1=5 1)

36 S5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FARY 174-40 =6 4]

37 Bi224-372-0AC  LOGPER SHAFT DRiVEN GEAR ASH. 3 arav B3 1

Kt SS5-B660812-TP  SCRER 1/4-40 L= PARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

38 BI2}6-372-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING M- T 7 RIA A TPV 1

40 260-13102 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHIKG REAR bt =3 PHYmARE 1

41 BE1221-373-NA0  WORM WHEEL ASH. BX-EA R 23 1

42 B1221-373-N00  WORN PA-4 (1)

43 §8-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 ¥33¥ 1/4-40 1=7 (2)

44 B1220-372-000  CAM SHAFT DRIVEY GPaR S3-And AT n

45 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=§ (2)

48 B1239-372-000 LOOPER Py 1

47 S¥-1040960-TP  SCRER ¥4 L=0 $3a53 M4 L=0 3




4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS




SH-40612565-5P
400- 38205
8D-0791276-7P

SCRER M6 L=12
NEEDLE_BAR_GUARD
SHOULDER SCRER

[ S

$a 33 M6 L=i2
AYE AR -
vy D=7.94 H=12.7

Gy

1 1
2 1
3 1
4 N¥-6030001-8N  NUT S FEEE S 2
5 260-20602 WT sypt -{bakie vizh 1
3 J60-00550 WIPPER COMPL, B CEN)] 1
1 260-20503 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR =yt ={hakAL" Y 1
8§ 400-41077 HiPPER_BAR_BLOCK_SPRING =N ~zpt OnT 3 1
9 400-38492 NIPPER_BAR_BLOCK_SPRING, SCRER FYTSIRTISR IAS 5 o i
1% §D-0462001-7F  KINGE SCREFW D=4 H=20 ¥ v3y D=4 H=20 1
1t 260- 20404 WiBPLR SLIDE BLOCK SPRING TN G T YN R i
12 260-20305 NIPPER BLOGCK LTS TR 1
i3 SD-0781506-TF  SHOULDER SCREW D=7,84 H=15 £ y3y D=T7.84 H=15 1
14 400- 38476 TRREAD_PULL_OFF_LEVER_ASH {hFanysln I3 1
15 $D-0780806-1F  SHOULDER SCREW D=7,84 H=8 a3yt D=7.04 H=8 1
1§ 260-00455 NIPPER BAR ACTUATI NG LEVER ASH Pt ICEERD) 1
11 250-20206 THREAD GUIDE PIN f7vHE Y 2
18 260-19408 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIK TR TR T AR L A I
19 SH-6040800-5P  SCRER LIy i
20 ¥P-0450801-5F  WASHER [ 2
21 760-19307 WIPFER BAR BLOCK ST A 1
22 260-19208 TENSION LEVER ROCKING PIECE {YFatbat -29p e i
23 400-38479 NiPPER_BAR {rFRYIFasLIEY 1
24 S¥-6040800-SP  SCREW 157 5 1
25 400-38208 TENSION_POST_ASH_80.2 3 {z{dfady I3 t
b §00-38214 TENSLION, NUT {1 Fediirt (1)
27 228-21407 ROTATIOR STOPPER {hFayy SUFIL A (1)
28 250-19801 THREAD TENSION SPRING 3 {24 bFIGTN ¥ (3]
29 260-20107 THREAD TENS1OK DISK PRESSER {h7a0IFIT 8]
30 280-06207 THREAD TENST0N_DISK_RO.1 x{M4harri 3 (2)
3 40G-38218 TENSTON_POST_HD.2 T {={rFap¥E ¥ (1)
32 250-19802 - TENSION_RELEASE_PIN FaUyEIIRIE ¥ {1
33 HM-GOGODG1-CP  NUT M6 uphy3sh HE (n
34 PS-0300162-K%  SPRING PIN 3XIi6 a7y vy 3Ki6 1
35 §4-6040800-SP  SCRER L5y i
36 WP-0450801-5P  WASHER IS 1
37 260-19109 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER Fa0YEFINIAE 1
38 4DD-38404 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_KO.1 ' {4F{ M Fa0FIR 1
38 400-38408 THREAD_TENSION_HUT {yfavyizh (1)
40 250-05306 FIRST THREAD TENS1ON SPRING 2 {14pFa9n 3 1)
41 760-05207 THREAD TENSIONR_DISK_NO.i FAIvFaved 3 (2)
42 400-38406 THREAD_TENSION_PGST_KO.1 gt 44 bFadyE Y (1}
43 260-19505 THREAD GUIDE & {3{bFRVIITVHE Y i
44 260-21402 THREAD GYTDE NO,1 £ A14b7YH 1
45 NE-BO4D0D2-SK  NUT M4 pyEr¥dh HAXL.T 233 1
i5 SH-4081255-5P  GCREW M6 L=12 Fn iy HE L=12 !
47 400-383%6 X1PPER_BAR_BEARING_BLOCK {370 alR T 4 i
48 400-38206 ADJUSTING_SCREW FhaTIFIN AT 2 1
48 FP-0550800-8F  WASHER B.5X10X0.8 ¢3¥ 4 3 5.5X10X0.8 1
50 §M-7051460-TF  SCREM H5 L=14 qAb3I3Y M5 L=14 1
51 SE-6051400-87  SCREW [S2V8 ] 1
52 260-19000 THREAD TENSION SPRING (rFatyFagRaRvesst Ia 3 1
53 400-38207 NIPPER_BAR_SPRING_SCREW {hFabysadesaves s ynt dE 1
54 WP-0450846-5P  WASHER [ 3 M O 1
55 SM-9061403-CP  SCRER M6 L=14 uytsd kb 1
56 WH-G06OU0I-SE  HUT H% TrRFFY EE L 1
57 250-21105 THREAD GUIDE PRI TYH 1
58 400-38320 LEVER AR3ALN - |
58 §4-6040600-3P  SCREW H4 L=b p33y M4 L=6 1
80 FP-0501516-SD  WASHER 8§X10.5X1 ¢34 & 3 5X10,5%% i




5. FEED PLATE COMPONENTS

Bk

KB-1377




KF. MO SOTE | PARTRO. L, PESCREPTION . . ..... [ J - . G Q.
| 52529-379-000 FEED FLATE, SHALL BUTTON 3JRIT 2545 (33-17 5Y) 1
2 $5-9120643-7P SCRER 3/15-28 L=6 oybys &b 3/16-28 L=6 2
3 25024604 LADICATOR PiN EEARING BLOCK 3539995V 937 1
4 260-22501 CROSSHISE FEED INDICATOR S vavr 1
5 280-24703 CROSSHISE FEED INDICATOR PIK 32A2355VF S }
% S~ EDGBO0T-LF T 45 B GERLE i
7 400-38498 SLIDE_PLATE_CORNECTING_LINK By i
8 5D-0840481-5F HINGE SCKER D= 6,35 = 4.8 5 Y13 D=8.35 H=4.8 1
] 400-38493 STHD 2N 1
10 260- 24208 INTERMED] CONNECTING LINR 1790y 1
T J00-41052 SAISE_FLED VETED PIATE IF9TAEAT T

13 #i-8050001- 5P T M5 ay37}9} WSKO.B 3z 1
13 260-23200 CAN ROLL izyaraz 3
14 400-41030 LENGTHAISE_FEED_LEVER_ARY 4373 S7425pM 231373 1
15 400-38438 LEKGTEAISE_FEED_LEVER SLIDE 55423)h¥e0trae (1)
15 q00-41525 FEED LEVER_1a73 BIE70bE <1313 [34)
17 400-38496 CAH_RDLL_SCREW_STUD A20a450Y 2 H
18 54-8061212-TP SCREW ¥6X12 Ay 46 L=l 1
15 260-25106 SPACER PLATE BIARIEEAa - !
3% 82522-373-000-A  FEED PLATE Uy 4 1
i TEU- 1108 TRTERKEDT CUNRECTTRG TIRE EERLEE T
22 52-0640481-5P HINGE SCRER D= 6,35 H= 4,8 5 iy D635 Hes,8 1
23 400-38231 HINGE_SCREW_FOR_CROSSRISE_FEED EErYihi it 1
24 400-38453 CROSSRISE_FEED_LEVER 33FAF - I

25 B1161-247-000 RIVET - bR 3+ (5 ¥10) z

Ea TU3 400-310%5 TEED_STUD & VT 7h 1
27 #03  500-41056 FEED_STUD_B 17393 1

2 £03  400-41057 FEED_STUB_C 293 5C 1
23 02525-378-B00-4  FEED PLATE ,SNALLRYTTCY 22HITSEIA(Fan §¥) 1
i WP-D501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5K1 £33 3 5X10. 551 2z
T PO {00-354%T LT E_FEED ] v IFEPIbA —53T 94 §7939 T
3 400-38438 LENGTHEISE_FEED_LEVER_SLIBE s74p09asfadtyan N
1 400-38432 FEED_LEVER L FFRpHLN - (1
4 §00-38433 FEED_LEVER_R TR~ 1
15 400-41061 FEED RN _GUITE_PLATE A I5avtIv £ 45 z

= = BT WH7% kb A5A0,8 L=§ T
a7 £02  400-42279 PLATE_RASE_(¥P- 1373} SFAZUREMIIISF (B 1
33 £01  400-38436 FLATE_BASE_(¥B-1377} IFRFIARIN VhUPAE 4 1
i %02 400-38313 GRADUATE_PIATE(¥B-1379) FEU{2(4R-1373} 1
40 £01  4D0-88314 GRADUATE PLATE(HB- 13773 A 44(HB-1377} i
) 400- " _ARD_L) iy TSIV - 1
42 SH-4040655-5P SCREY 4 1=8 #7335 W4 L=6 Z
43 SN-4050855-5P SCREW $ar 33 N5 L=8 2
7] 400-38442 KHOB S5k 2iEmhTyNg 1
45 400-40985 IXPICATOR_SPRING_COSNECTIKG_LI AFRIBFANEIN -5 4 1
K] SI-U54007E-1F SHOULUER SCHEW 1635 H=0,7 FYiy 6.5 Re9,7 3
a7 400-33444 CaN_SHAFT By ¥ 1
48 400-43032 LERGTHAAISE_FEED_CAN(X) YT A7) !
49 #02  B2506-373-000-A  LONGITUDINAL FEED CAM V1 3938 1
50 250- 22509 CAN SHAFT BUSHING,LEFT BAy gLy 1) 1
51 EELEEXIkK] TXTEREL_FEED_CAM bELETREL 1
52 $01 400-41025 LONGITUDINAL FEED_CEN_A Y YT A23R4 i
53 5D-0640486-TF SHOULDER SCRER D=6 35 Het,B ¥ Y33 D=6.35 H=4,B 1
B4 #061  S5-8681412-7P SCRER 9/32-28 L=13,5 Mty 9/32-28 L=13,5 2
55 302 400-50964 THRUST_ COLLAR_ASSY A3Ap2% i
75 A0G-A0YET TRRUST_CULTER FFAT (i}
57 S¥-B080552-TP SCREF W5 L=5 ¥y (2)
3 801 460-42081 SPACER 3 -3 t
59 260-22400 CAB SEAFT BUSRING, RIGRT 2y pASA(IH ) i
50 55-8581412-TP SCREA 8/32-28 1=13.5 ks 9732-28 L=13,5 4

- - W 45 [=F 7y 85 L8 I
52 400-41045 0IL_RETAINING_FELT FF Fh d7sht 1
53 £00-41044 FEED_SKOULDER_SCREW_FELT A28 73 IAb 1
&4 CQ-2620000-00 0]L FICK 13y 0.08
65 £Q-3000600-F0 QL FELT orht 7Ih 0.96
(11 TA-UEO0R0T-00 TAHLE BaRT JFEFR I} 4
67 €Q-2520000-00 OiL FICK asy 0.3

KOTE (%R) #01,...FOR MB-]377 HB- 13778
402,.,,FOR ¥3-1373 uB- 13738
208 .. . SELECTIVE PARTS BREA




6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS

5l & EITER




400-38119
260-18101
400-38116
RE-G851216-5C
34420-373-000

DESCRIPTLIGN

LIFTING_LEVER
SUSHING
REEDLE_BAR_LEVER
TASHER B.5X18,0X1.2
CUSHEON

EXTE bn -

AYE Gaght DRVFYY AN
AR BIIN DHIFIE 7
L3 ¥ 2 8.5X18X1.2
¥y v p¥vay

701
#01
701

WE-0851216-5C
#P-0751576-8D
105-10808

RP-0751576-5D
WP-0751576-5D

WASHER B.5X13.0XI1.2
WASHER 7.5X19X%.5
WASHER

WASHER 7.5Xi5X1,5
WASHER 7.5X1BX1.5

E5F T & 8,5X18X1.2

vI¥ R} 7.5X19X1.5
FIIFN TR F AVYTITY
s} 7.5X19%1.5
L33 3 7.5X18X1.5

DY e e ot ] ]
O 0 On A oldn B L3 B €3 3 00 =3 €n| N dn ot 1o -

§4220-373-000 CUSRION TR Y 793y

WP-DT03516-5P WASHER 7X20%3.5 L3 4 3 TX20X3.5

25033407 SERING BEFTT LA ~ByAt UAT R

260-33308 HASHER CETY VA -Raht IR 3 )

B4411-372-000 BOTTON CLAP LIFTING LIRK REPY {3 234h TYH

{00-40362 ASSY_SLIDING_ROLLER E5FF AFA- TYHIS

400-40853 SLIDING_ROLLER LAY {ARIN TV (1}

SH-8060612-TP SCREW Y6 L=6 PRy MB L=8 )}

400-38321 ECCENTRIG_CAM LTy AYIVRAR

400-38398 ECCENTRIC_CAX YETH AYIVAL (1}
b1 SH-8060412-TF SCRER W33y N6 L=4 (2}
22 400-38146 BUTTGR_CLAMP_LIFTING_LINK_SET BT 7Avany i3
23 400-40966 BUTTGN_CLAMP_LIFTING_LINK ekTH 78T n
24 400-38149 LIFTING_HOOK YEy 727 (1)
25 SD-0840276-TF SHOULDER SCRER D=§.35 #=2.7 & vy 16,35 #s2,7 (2}
78 £90-40063 TENS[ON_SFRING _RACK B 'y A ART 3 [§)]
27 §D-05GGT26-TP SHOULDER SCRES D=5 H=7.2 i viy D=5 H=T.2 18}
28 400-38160 LIFTING_HODK_SPRING [S9Ea TN {f)
29 NN-8050001-SP RUT ¥8 ayriyh NBX0.8 i¥z {n
30 Rp-0410846-5C FASHER (220 ) (1}
] IR- 603040217 SCHEW K30.5 L=3 BRI A T
32 $D-0540481-57 HINGE SCRES D= 6,35 H=4.8 4" v3y D=6.35 H=4,8 1
a3 $D-0540211-5P HINGE ‘SCRER D= 6,35 H= 2,1 & viyn D=6,35 H=2.1 k
34 FP-0330501-58 WASHER ¥3 LR L W A N 1
a5 400-38283 L_TYPE_LIFTING_BAR_ROLLER Ly Sv7y & fon |
16 406-38502 BOTTON_CLAEP_LIFTING_RGE_A I 5577 & YA T
31 5N-5061002-TP SCREW N6 L=10 - a7 e bh N6 L=10 1
38 409-38428 CONNECTING_LINK_FRONT RIS ITT ST 38 t
39 260-22202 IGINT STUD th¥ILY s afvh i
49 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT AFBFI-v2 ¥ Vb I--
4] RP-0510616-3D WASHER 6.1%7.5%X0.6 eF¥ ¥ % 5. 1%7.6%0.5 T
42 HH-5050001 -§P NUT HE nyhyigh 45X0.8 13 H]
43 400-38218 CONNECTING_SCRE® hENrRY 1
44 NX- 6080021 -3P NUT M8 TYPEI I foshrizh 48 132 2
45 400~-38429 CONNECTING LINK_REAR {MEN v 8h 1
35 §0-0640323-1F HIKGE SCRER D= 6,35 H= 3.2 T viy D=6.35 H=3.2 i
47 5D-9790402-TP HINGE SCRE® D= 7,94 H= 4 3 v3y DaT.94 H=d t
48 K5-6620310-SP RUT 3/16-32 nr3riib 3/16-32 1
49 RS-§150318-5P KUT 15/64-28 uy4rsh 16/64-28 1
50 400-38587 THREAD_TRIVKING LEVER {b3n° - 1
51 $0-0790316-7F SHOULDER SCREW D=7, 94 £=3.1 5Ty D=7.94 H=3,1 1
52 KN-6050001 -SP NUT X5 nyasish ¥6X0.8 132 1
53 400-38495 THREAD_TRIM_LEVER_BASE AR50 -3 4 1
54 5H-705E460-TP SCRER N5 L=14 TALT133" M5 Lei4 2z
55 260-21709 THREAD TRIMMING LINK {hEpYv2 1
56 50-0641323-1P HINGE SCREW D=6, 48 H=13.2 ¥ Y3V D=8,35 B=13.2 i
57 260-33805 SPRING IRt W Tyn X !
58 $-0950810-8H THRUST EOLLAR ASH. D=9.5 ¥=8 252hi D=8, 5 W=8 23 z
59 C5-0050816-5H TARUST GOLLAR 9=9.5 ®=8 152595 D=9.5 W=8 (1)
60 55-8110416-TF SCRER 11/64-40 L= 3,5 }A3¥ 11/64-40 L=3.5 {2)
3] 300-38445 LEVER_SHAFT i i
82 $H-8081018-TP SCRER PX2F UG L=LO 2
63 260-32508 LIFTING_LIKK [ oV i
64 500-38414 LIFTING_PLATE_GUIDE_ROD_ASH YEFY {ATVH{AsN 45 [
65 400-38413 LIFTING_PLATE GUIDE_ROD eX7Y {87y (1)
55 SH-G051600-5¢ SCREW W5 L=16 t53% 45 L=16 9]

HOTE (#&3)

$01....SELECTIVE PARTS(USE OF ONE PARTS)

RRER (NThh—EHA)




7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
FRENEARAGR

REF X0 MOTE__ PARTRO, ... DESCREPTEON .. ... LR S A Qy |
i B1203-372-000 BALL LARGE §h e 3 -h 1
2 260-12401 PULLEY ENSERT o - § 1
3 400-38203 EALL_SuALL 333" 900 2 <k 1
4 260-12500 SPRING yay i i
5 490- 38169 BRIVING _PULLEY ASH. 2407 Y23 ]
B TO-38175 “SRIVIRG FULLEY 57 % ey}
7 SU-B040612-TP SCREN ¥4 L=8 5437 ¥4 L=§ (1
8 400-38443 HEEDLE_DRIYING_PULLEY_SHAFT by s i
9 B1243-372-000 NEEDLE BEARTHG =-} 7R 2

10 260- 12608 GREASE RTETAINING WICK 313 977" 3) 272hb-2 '
11 TE0-12708 BETAINING WASKIR T 77 Y ATEANI-R 1
12 5¥-606Z450-TP SCREA 46 L=23.5 €723% K6 L=23.5 2
13 KP-0621026-5P WASHER 6.2X8,5X1 £39 ' % 6,2%% 5Kt 2
14 21208-372-000 HEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D 24 - vy 1
15 400-38137 STOP_¥OTION_DISC_ASH, vk YR 93 i
- B ™ BISC_LATCH X YT IILA 90
17 400-38126 STOF MOTION_DISC_LATGH 3 T RILE. 0
18 400-38138 STOP NOTIOX_DISC 73" vhA !
19 400-38139 STOP_MOTION_PANL_SHAFT PN (2)
20 400-38140 STOP_MGTION DISC_WASHEX e VIAY B 3 {1
7T TH-GUBDGS0-TF  SGREX U8 L=4.3 B13y 46 L=4.5 4]
22 CY-5002000-0 DIRECTION LABEL, - B{FAATIIIN B 1
23 54-3080812-T7 SORER N8Y3 b3 U8 L8 1
24 §¥-8081752-TP SCRER 8 L=17 bAF 4B LeiT 1
25 i-6060003-5P ¥UT 46 TYPE3 DydX}yk N6 392 2
=3T3~ T EALL BEARING R R T
17 SH-3051010-T7 SCRER }AZY uS L=10 1
28 400-38461 PULLEY SHAFT_BUSHING _RIGHT M 2Y FAFASY 1
29 400-42148 PULLET  SHAFT_BUSHING_LEFT 2 By FAREY Y 1
30 RE217-372-084 BRIVING GEAR (A) A8H. I Ar ARA(2E) 1
KD S3-3AB0ET2TF SCREN 174-20 L6 i 17540 (=5 §3)
32 260-18309 01L RICK PR IPINES Y I




8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
SHERIR

/__,,____,__7'____1

23
REF B0 _NOTE | PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION .. ____ LA A S A ay |
1 3§-7080510-TF  SCREA 1/8-44 L=4.5 TALFEY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
2 146-06167 NEEDLE ROB AR 1
3 260-17707 NEEDLE BAR BUSRING LOWER MIE YyaAah 1
4 400-40951 NEEDLE_BAR BALANCE AIEBFVE Y H
6 400-40952 HEEDLE_BAR CLAMP W 1
5 SN-6041206-5P  SCRIF 44 1-12 k73y" Md L=12 I
7 400-38142 NEEDLE_BAR_BUSHING_UPPER M 9L 1
8 $01  400-38120 NEEDLZ_BAR_SLIDE_BLOCK_A PR DR SR5D 30_A f
9 #01  400-38)21 NEEDLE_BAR_SLIDE_BLOCK_ B APE b3 §234) 19 B 1
14 0l 400-38122 NEEDLE BAR_SLIDR BLOCK_C M 2 25 17 C 1
1 HTQ- 1DOBI6GD NEEDLE TQXI #18 A TOXT Hi6 i
12 400-38117 NEEDLE_BAR_DRIVING_LEVER ABE D3R BhY 1
13 SN-9061463-CP . SCREW 46 =14 nrhrs bh 2
14 SD-D860804-TP  SHOULDER SGREW =953 H=3 3" v2¥ D=9.53 H=8 1
15 260-18705 WASHER IFYPOIN B 4 i
18 260-18457 CRANK ROD ASH. Y EZIPINE €2 1
7 §8-2110920-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .5 vA3327" 11/64-40 L.=8.5 {2)
18 260-18608 THRUST HOLDER RE IR IVRARTANY (D
19 260-18408 CRANK ROD FFeIRyh (D
20 260- 18507 ECCENTRIC CAM ME TAYIVHA {1}
21 $8-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= FAFY 17440 L=6 [$))
22 $8-8660942-TP  SCRRF 1/4-40 L= 8.5 RARY 1/4-40 1=8.5 (1)
23 260-18309 OIL WICK 7Fvaayh 23y 1
24 400-41045 OTL_RETAINING_FELT 773 ATk 1
26 €Q-2500000-F0  BIL WICK b5 24 0.01
5 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WIEK 3 0.1
NOTE (&52) $01... SELECTIVE PARTS ERME




9. STOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS

EETREM G

REFND RUTE | RARUNO, L. .RE,
i 250-27805 STOP HOTEON PLUYGER ROD Y3 VART PN D 1
Z ¥U-60S000S- 8P NUT H6 TYPE3 pr323yh MG 372 1
3 400-38118 CROSSING_HOOK Fod vINTeR 1
4 SH-5081160-1 SCRER 48 Lalt k5333 U8 L=l) 1
5 B2502-372-000-A  STOP MOTION PLYNGER LEVER ¥x3" YIY-4 1
[ 262-20104 WASHER - Fea TN} 2
7 400-38110 STOP_¥OT10K_SPRING W YA 2 a0
8 B2608-280-600 RUBBER CUSHION 240 - 3T APEYIY 4
g 280- 30601 WASHER FEr APV R PP EVE AR I 1
10 NS-5830410-8P HUT 9/32-28 ny#2tsh 9/32-28 2
Tt 300-34433 ~ §TOP_WOTION_SHAFT BE VY S 1
12 £00-42437 SCREW FeA yIFMIINY 1
i3 §5-8151570-5P SCRER 16/84-28 L=15,0 bA3y 15/84-28 L=1B ]
t4 H§-6150310-59 HUT 16/64-28 vyA7ish 15/64-28 I
15 SB-680276-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6, 8 H=2,7 2 v}y D=6,8 H=2,7 t
16 KH-GOE60G1-CP RUT 26 D#371s} WE )
17 $0-0710708-TP SHOULDER SCRER® D=7, 14 Hs? 53y D=T7,14 H=? 1
18 260-39207 . STITCH ADIUSTIHG ROLLER A2 Favkyan 1
19 HP-DS12066-5P WASHER 6,1X1EX2 L33 4 3 6. 1X11X2 1
20 75019604 WASHER EAR EVAT L M Y M B 1
a1 58-8051003-CF SCHEW HO L=10 TIRFE Wb T
22 400-38150 STOP_MOTEON_TRIP_LEVER EANE 1324 1
23 260-28308 $TAP ¥OTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET BT L P 1
24 SK-B661250-TP SCRER H6 L=12 ‘ a732%" A NG L=12 2
25 229-24508 61L REGULATOR SCRER SPRING 2JHFINIR A2 i
26 137-50304 § SHAFED HOOK X3 ]
27 280~-28001 STOP KOT10N LEVER SPRING PIN 8" YIAFEIN UM BNAT Y 1
28 400-38410 5T0P_XOTION_LEVER_SPRING I8 YTU=REIN I} 1
29 400-40940 SCREF_STUD PO t
10 B2611-373-K08 PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER 7h 07 = 39543 1




10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS
R EBIR

— —
REF.ND NOTE O BART MO, LDEBCRIPTION. L. | S S A Qy |
1 $D-1278346-TP SHOULDER SCREY D=1Z.7 H=l, 25y Pel2.7 B2l 4 t
) 89-30304 SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE TS Yn y !

3 260-30007 . FRICTION PLATE ROTATIKG SHAFT HIHEMFYY S 1
4 AP- 0850002 - 5P WASHER 8, 5X18X1,5 333} B,5K181 .8 1
H 260-30303 SPEED SLOFSNG LEVER I FA - 1
[ TEU-31L05 FTITIEG FLATE ELAEZHI TS St | T
1 269-30105 FRICTION PEATE HOLDER THHRIINT 4 1
8 B32840-572-000 SPEED SLOFIHG FRIGT1ON PLATE 3T F-¥ W4 1
) B3211-232-000 PRSITIONIKG PIN iRk ¥3-347 A Y 1
1 ¥5-6110310-5p FUT 11/84-40 EYhs3zh 11/54-40 1
= = SUHER Dal, 13 A7 Ty D=7,15 F=1 T
12 B2520- 372080 STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, ¥3 AT 3-8 AR AR (F2-) 1
13 £00-40943 INTEREEDTATE_GEAR_SHAFT FARRYAI BTV 1
1 +00-40242 4S5Y_SPEED SLOWINE_FRICTION PH I LIV bed |
is SH-5061010-T7 SCRER W3 W6 L=10 ()
1 EaECTERS SPELEF_SLGHIRG FRICTION AREZL EL A TEAREZ AR 183
1 BE§30-372-000.4 GEAR, {ARGE ADBR FaRtIBIArF AR 1) 1
18 B2631-313-000 SCALW AURE F3-EY nP AR HIY H
1y B2832-172-000-4 ROLLER MERT FRSEIAE A (4 {) 30 1
2 400 -48445 THREAD BINDB KOTCH {bATE’ fyf I
R . ITER TP A =¥ T
12 SM-AOL0360-TR SCRER 4XD,5 L=4,5 I H4XD,5 L=4.5 H
2 S4-5D50800-SP SCREW ¥5 L=4 . 154" N5 Leg H
24 SD- DBODAAE -5P AINGE SCALE Dsb H=d 4 33 D=8 H=,4 t
5 400- 38289 STITCH_ADJUSTING ARN_ARE, M Fa5EXDF 28 1
pi TIBETT SUTTCE X TOSTTRG_AFH TR FITEIIT T
27 Su-5281502-TH SCREA 6 Lol p73s73E 4% W6 Lels 6
23 26028207 STITCH ADJUSTIHG ROLLER ATHE Fabiraz 1
3l 400-41048 STITCH ADJUSTING CAM A ASSY M2 FadkrALALL ;
ia 400-41054 STITCH_ADJUSTING_CAN AASH, ny?‘ FASEIANITT Y [$)]
- 77 [$3]
1 400-38304 SCRER AT FR-E ARy (1
k] 5¥-5040502-T7 SCRER ¥4X8.7 1=5 PYRITH AL M4 Lo {1}
54 5X-5040800-52 SCREA LA ]
35 $Y-8060812 -T2 SCREW ¥4 L=8 }233* NG Lag (2)
I3 - ¥ TR =¥ O
i 400-41048 STITCH_CAN 4, AFrERAL (1}
3 40041051 $T0P ¥OTIO¥ Can $HOE byt t-YaviAyad 1)




11. THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPCNENTS (FOR MB--1377)
AEEUEEGE (MB—1377H)




REF. RO KOTE  PARTRG, | . _._.. DESCRIPTION . ... LS SO A dy
i 490-38488 THREAD_BIND_LEVER LPAZE b - 1
1 40038452 CONNECTING PLATE_LARGE YRR VUEI2E 4 1
3 §D-0640328-TF  SHOULDER SCREW D=6,35 H=3.2 ¥ Y3y D=B,35 H=3,2 1
4 400-38486 CONNECTING_PLATE_SUALL {MARET YUEIL ATy 1
5 HP-0430800-5D  WASHER N4 v3¥ i3 2 vh M 2
§ SH-6040850-TF  SCREW ) t537 W4 L6 7
7 §$D-0720336-5P - SHOULDER SCREW PR TS 1
8 12509-282-A00  WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LINK YISTY § MV 1
9 400-38489 THREAD_BEND_LINK_SHAFT NV Vo 2

10 RP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.6X1 ¥5% 1 3 6,249, 5K1 2

1 FC-0560711-%F  RETKINING RING T AhA7 2
12 NN-606D001-SP  NUT M5 uyEFIh MEG.8 132 1
13 400-38456 THREAD_BIND_ARH_B {hAZL" 97 RYHT Y 1
14 NH-6050001-3P  NUT ¥5 0#Ho#9h H5XG.8 132 1
15 400-38484 THREAD BIND ARM_SPRING RAC {FARE DF° A° 3% 1

- 16 280-17103 SPRING {A e E At 3 i
17 SD-0BO1B0G-TP  SHOULDER SCRER £ y5y D=0 H=18 1
18 260-17301 ROLLER {hhae a0 1
19 §D-0460576-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 ¥ V37 D=4.6 Hs5.7 1

20 HA-6040001-SP NUT M4XD.T nY3rEsh HAX0.T 12 1

a ST-0451456-T0  GHOULDER SCREW D=4.8 H=14.5 5 V3y 0-4.8 1=14.5 1

22 400-38306 SPRING T F3-k8 SRIN R 1

23 400-383085 STITCH_ABSUSTING_CAY_KHOB AUBT Fa-bF ¥9R 1

24 400-38455 ASS_THREAD_BIND_ARH_A IMAZY 57 AV B 1




12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

FRILBEEBR

Py | 11
- ® P
/ -
_// o -+
TN
A\




v

REF KO ROTE | RARTNO. ... ] DESCREPTEON ___ . .. .. S N SR S ary |
1 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASH. {M5FV9F(73) 1
2 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {ha7E 9(91) (1}
3 229-30308 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 43558 0(52) (D
4 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE 11370543 {1)
] 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A {274 bTYH(A) {1
3 538-31307 SFOOL REST ROD JOINT {FEFE 09% 7 (3]
7 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {PAFE UET T A (1)
8 228-31000 SPOOL-PIN 1hT50RE Y (N
] 229-30903 8POOL REST.CUSHION {heydre” Sryyay (1}

10 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ApYEIVD A (1}

1f WP-1612616-SE  WASHER IBL40X2.6 23 (2}

12 NY-6160511-58  RUT MISX1.5 nFpeFeh M16K1.5 132 (3)

13 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASH. 387055 4(433 Y3 (1}

14 SY4~4051405-SF  SCREW ¥5 L=14 FAT Y K5 L=14 (2)

15 NH-6050001-SE  NUT MB 2 s A {2}

‘T8 RM-G050001-8E  NUT MG BFA7FIT H (1)

17 SM-0061080-8E  SCREW M6 L=10 Y48 b M6 L=10 (1)

18 SH-0050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=§ nYArE Wb MEX0.8 L=8 (1

19 ¥P-D520656-54 WASHER 5,2X08.5X0.8 ¥4 4 3 5,2%9.5%0.6 (1}

20 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (L

51 WS-05AI010-KN  SPRING WASHER ©5.2X%8.2X! NP ¥ 7 5.2%8.2%1 )]

22 228-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1hsf {1




' 13. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

AEERE SHES




1 400-40971 TABLE 7 I
2 111-56365 T STAND JUNCTION Tysrya ¥ 1
3 111-56]08 DRAWER bEy ¥y 1
4 i11-56207 DRAWER SUPPQRT LEE Y i : 2
5 D8204-556-D00  DRARER STOPPER b3 YAMIA - 1
6 SK-3311600-5E  WOOD SCREW £=3.1 L=16 737 D=J,1 L=16 5
7 SK-3483200-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=32 ARSIy Ded.§ L=32 i




‘ , 14. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

I BBk

24

itrt2




REF NG NOTE | PARTND. . ..l PESCRIRTION . ........ SRR A A ey,
229-33303 VIXYL COVER b7 R 2 ABA - |
228-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M oAt -(2 1) 1
MTQ-100B1602  NWEEDLE TQX1 #16-2 ToX1#16-2 1
406-41072 BASE_SCREN_SET ENETANS 31 7 3¢ 32 27 H
400-38174 RUBEER_CUSHION Oy A (4)
§5-8154830-SFP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 p252% kb 15/64-28 L=6g (4]
WP-0612066-50  WASHER 6,1X18.5X2 E5F b 3 6.1X18,5X2 (%)
NS-B150310-82  NUT 15/64-28 wohsrsh 15/64-28 (4)

el o) [ RS
e el - R F = - . R I

400-41073 ACCESSORIE_BAG_ASH, TV PEYN 39 03
228-33105 SCRER DRIVER,KIDDLE b 34N - (Fak) {1
26014702 WRERCH PafF FAN F(X 47 14%] 83
260~314801 WRENGH Yot fant F(¥sv) 7X8 (1
400-33327 FRAME_SUPPORT_BAR b7 FEIE Y n
400-38459 STITCH_NUMBER_LEVER ARBR FadAlnt - (0
260-30809 SPACER 1hAZE JrFan -4 (1)
400-40546 THREAD_BIRD_NOTCH {RRAL 7 [4)]
SH-6040660-TP  SCREW M4X0,5 L=d.5 LAY HAXO. B Led.6 (2
131-60304 § SHAPED HOOX s ahe : (2}
SD-0600346-TP  SHOULDER SCREW Paf He=3.4 2 Y3y DsB H=3.4 {1
400-35205 NEEDLE_BAR_GUARD ARE Oh - (n
b3 264-37503 CHATH 7% (n
22 J1067-000-000 OILER 7754y . (D
23 229-32800 ACCESSCRIE BAG 79 FEVA o n
24 400-66591 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KYE Dri2E 9an 13 (1
26 HTJ-VHDOQOOC ¥ ROPE B26MN (LACING) Yo-7' Q0GHM{L-¥¥7" #5) |
6 40(-38283 HOTOR_PULLEY_GOHZ_13G0RPH_ASH, £-3-7 ~J-_BOBZ_13GORPHP 1
27 3M-8051010-TP  SCRER bAEY* HE L=10 (2)
28 400-33285 HOTGR_PULLEY_GOHZ_1300RPN_ASY, £-4-7" ~9-_S0HZ_1300RPM} |
28 SM-8061010-TP  SCREW FARY KB Lxif {2




15. SPECIAL ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS
e s AL

I MAZ-201010A0 FLCK-UP DEVICE ASY. L BUTTON PR PELP LSV G R 1
2 400-38260 MOTOR_PULLEY_GOHZ_1GOORPN_ASN $-4-7' ~J-_60HZ_TBOORPMY 1
3 B2656-372-0AA  BUTTOR CLAMP JAR LEVER ASN., L ya-f Ay3- IRITY EE Y 2R 1
4 B2668-372-0AA  BUTTON CLANP JAW LEVER ASK., R y3-3 hy3- JTATY 3F AR I
[ D2556-372-CAA  BUTTON CLAWP JAR LEVER ASKE,, L ¥4y ava- YvaTy LY 23 1
6 DIEEB-AT0-CAA  BUTTON CLAUP JAW LEVER ASN., R 7 A% pva- JTiFY iF 93 i
T D2526-373-C00-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTOR RIRHTIALE(S 4% 4Y) 1




16. SU‘BCLASS’ COMPONENTS (FOR MB-1373—-11)
Y75 AME (MB~-1373-118)

i 400-41032 LENGTHRAISE_FEED_CAM(X) v AR i




